Annexure 2

Sardar Vallabhbhai National Institute of Technology, Surat

Academic Calendar for B. Tech. 1* year and M. Sc. 1% year Students for
Academic Year 2021-22 (Agenda Item 13)
ODD Semester (1" Semester)

Sr. Activity Week Timeline
No. (...th)
1 Commencement of teaching 1 Dec. 13 (Mon.), 2021
2 | Mid Semester examination Jan. 31(Mon.)-Feb. 05(Sat.), 2022
3 | Mind Bend and “SPARSH” 11 Feb. 24-Feb. 27, 2022
4 | Make up test for Mid-Semester / Practical 15 Mar. 21(Mon.)-Mar. 26 (Sat.), 2022
examinations :
5 | Pre-registration for the 2" Semester - Mar. 21-Mar. 25, 2022
6 Last day of teaching Mar. 25(Fri.), 2022
7 End-Semester examination 16 | Mar. 28(Mon.)-Apr. 02(Sat.), 2022
8 Semester break 17 Apr. 04(Mon.)-Apr. 08 (Fri.), 2022
9 | Last date of submission of grade sheets to - Apr. 11(Mon.), 2022
the examination section
10 | Declaration of the result -- Apr. 18(Mon.), 2022

The induction programme would be scheduled in the weekends conveniently to fit in the Calendar.

Note:
(i) Six-day teaching schedule, including Saturdays would be followed for last ten weeks (1%

January 2022, Saturday onwards).

(ii) The above first Semester teaching (B Tech and MSc) would be online until further
notifications. Post-JoSAA physical reporting and post-CSAB (special rounds) physical

reporting at the allotted Institute would be online.

would be notified separately.

e —

Minutes of 52™ IAAC Meeting held on November 18, 2021

The physical document verification
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Even Semester (2" Semester)

Sr. Activity Week Timeline
No. (...th)
1 Registration and fee payment 0 Apr. 11 - May. 02, 2022
2 | Commencement of teaching 1 Apr. 11(Mon.), 2022
3 Supplementary examination (Odd Sem.) 4 May. 02(Mon.)-May. 07(Sat.), 2022
4 | Mid Semester examination 8 May. 30(Mon.)-June. 04(Sat.), 2022
5 | Submission of the XX grade 14 | July 15, 2022
6 | Make up test for Mid-Semester / Practical 15 | July 18(Mon.)-July 24(Sun.), 2022
examinations
7 | Last day of teaching 15 | July 22 (Fri.), 2022
8 End-Semester examination 16 July 25 (Mon.)-July 30(Sat.), 2022
9 Semester break 17 Aug. 01 (Mon.)-Aug. 05(Fri.), 2022
10 | Last date of submission of grade sheets to - Aug. 08 (Mon.), 2022
the examination section
11 | Declaration of results -- Aug. 16(Tue.), 2022
12 | Commencement of the next Semester -- Aug. 08(Mon.), 2022
13 | Supplementary examinations (odd and -- Aug. 29 (Mon.)-Sep. 03(Sat.), 2022
even Semesters)
Note:

(i) Six-day teaching schedule, including Saturdays would be followed for last ten weeks (@i

May 2022, Saturday onwards).

(ii) The Even Semester teaching will be offline.

Member-Secretary,

Minutes of 52™ IAAC Meeting held on November 18, 2021

Director
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